
Our OTIS programme (On Time, In School) is designed to promote
the importance of attendance.

Our whole school attendance since September 4th = 95.2%
National attendance = 93.4% 

Attendance this week
EYFS + KS1 Winners =EYFS = 98.9%

KS2 Winners = Year 4= 98.2%
Congratulations to our attendance winners this week

Moments Matter, Attendance Counts 

Reception – Mrs Simpson
Year 1 – Mr Manning
Year 2 – Miss Watson
Year 3 – Mr Edwards

Year 4 - Mr Helsby
Year 5 – Mr Bullock

Year 6 – Mr Kelly 

PPA Cover-Mrs Barrett

Provisional Date for Sports day is
Tuesday 11th June 

Key Stage 1 Sports Day = 9:30am.
Key Stage 2 Sports Day =1:45pm.

Children will need to wear
trainers, black shorts, and a t-shirt

in their house colour

Dear all
Welcome back

We hope you all had a lovely half term break. 

This week has been a short week at school. Children have been taking part in sports day
practice this week in preparation for the main event next week. We are keeping our
fingers crossed for nice weather on the day. We kindly ask that children wear their

House colours on sports day. This will not only add to the fun spirit of the event but also
foster a sense of teamwork and belonging among the pupils.

Please see page 2 for dates for the dairy.
Thank you for your ongoing support.



Dates for the Diary

There may be changes or additions to these dates, but we will endeavour to 
let you know with as much notice as possible

Tuesday 11th June= Provisional Date for Sports Day 
Thursday 13th June = EYFS, Year 2 & Year 5 dental talk
Friday 14th June = EYFS - Devoted to our dads picnic and
playtime
Monday 17th June = Year 6 trip to Zip World 
Tuesday 18th June = Parents Evening 1 3.30-6.00pm
Thursday 20th June = Parents Evening 2 3.30-6.00pm
Thursday 20th June 9.30 = B-Tales production Jurassic
Adventure 9.30am 
Monday 1st & 2nd July = Transition Days
Monday 8th July = Leavers service at St Johns Church 
Wednesday 10th July = Year 6 play 5pm
Thursday 11th July = Rock steady concert 10am  
Friday 12th July = Whole school Bastille Day celebration =
Details to follow 
Monday 15th July= Weston awards details to follow
Wednesday 17th = House day
Thursday 18th July = Year 6 Leavers Assembly 9.00am
Thursday 18th July = Last day of term School closes 1pm
Friday 19th July = INSET DAY

Monday 2nd September = INSET DAY
Tuesday 3rd September = School Re-Opens









School Holidays can be
found on our school

website within the tab
heading

 ‘Parent information’
Paper copies can also be
found in the letter racks
outside the main school

office.



Recently, we have noticed a significant increase in the number of
vehicles parking in an unsafe manner during drop-off and pick-up times.
We understand that the school's location may pose challenges when it

comes to finding suitable parking spots. However, we kindly ask that you
remain mindful and considerate of others when parking your vehicles


